plants, processing or refining plants and all other allied  activities and to deal in 

purchase, sell, import or market such resultant products, finished products, raw 

materials or semi-processed materials. 

IV. The liability of the members of the company is limited. 

#V.  The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Crore Only) consisting of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten each). 

*The Authorised Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs 6.50 Crores to             

Rs 12.50 Crores Vide Ordinary resolution passed by the members in their EGM